

Rajinder Parshad & others vs. Vijay Jagota & others

CMPMO No. 598 of 2022

29.11.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for **10.1.2023**, on steps being taken within one week.

**CMP No. 16625 of 2022**

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No. 03/2018/Red, pending before Sub Divisional Collector, Haroli, District Una, shall remain stayed.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> November, 2022  
(kck)