

**Rajinder Parshad & Ors. Vs. Vijay Jagota & Ors.**

**CMPMO No. 598/2022**

28.03.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4 is still awaited. Notice issued to respondent No. 5 has been received back duly served, however, none has appeared on her behalf, hence, she is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4 returnable for **2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023**, on taking steps within three days.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**28<sup>th</sup> March, 2023**  
(raman)