

Rajinder Prashad & Ors. vs. Vijay Jagota & Others

CMPMO No. 598 of 2022.

04.05.2023 Present: Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondent No.5 already ex-parte.

Notice issued to respondent No.4 has not been received back either served or unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.4, returnable on 15th June, 2023. Steps be taken within three days.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th May, 2023.
(jai)