

Rajinder Parshad v. Vijay Jagota

CMPMO No. 598 of 2022

15.6.2023 Present Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Notice issued to respondent No.4 has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted one week's time to furnish correct address of the aforesaid respondent, enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable for **24.7.2023**. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

CMP No.16625 of 2022

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

CMP No.16626 of 2022

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicants/petitioners to file English translation of Revenue Record (Annexure P-8), within the aforesaid period.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 15, 2023
(Manjit)