

Rajinder Parshad vs. Vijay Jagota

CMPMO No.598 of 2022

24.07.2023 Present Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Notice issued to respondent No.4 for today's date is still awaited. Learned counsel representing the petitioners prays for and is granted two days' time to take fresh steps for the service of respondent No.4, enabling Registry to issue notice, returnable for 4.9.2023.

Learned counsel representing respondents No.1 to 3 states that she does not intend to file any reply and as such, right to file the same stands closed.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 24, 2023
(shankar)