

Rajinder Parshad v. Vijay Jagota

CMPMO No. 598 of 2022

4.9.2023

Present Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents Nos.1 to 3.

Notice issued to respondent No.4 is awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's time to take fresh steps for the service of aforesaid respondent, enabling Registry to issue notice to aforesaid respondent, returnable within six weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 4, 2023
(vikrant)