

Rajinder Parshad vs. Sh. Vijay Jagota and others

**CMPMO No. 598 of 2022**

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 02.09.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 28, 2025  
(narender)