

Rajinder Parshad v. Vijay Jagota
CMPMO NO.598 of 2022

13.10.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Rohit, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate for
respondents No.1 to 3.

On the request of learned counsel for
the petitioners, list for consideration on 06.11.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

13th October, 2025 (meera)