

**Rajinder Parshad Vs. Vijay Jagota**

**CMPMO No.598 of 2022**

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Muskan, Advocate, vice Ms. Kavita Kajal,  
Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Adjournment prayed for on behalf of the  
petitioner. In light of the fact that the stay is operating since  
the year 2022, the petitioner is accommodated upto  
17.11.2025.

List on **17.11.2025**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 06, 2025  
(Rishi)