

Rajinder Prashad vs Vijay Jagota

**CMPMO No. 598 of 2022**

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood,  
Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Adjournment prayed for on behalf of the petitioner. List  
on 19.11.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 17, 2025  
(narender)