

Shri Rajinder Parshad & Ors. Vs. Shri Vijay Jagota & Ors.
CMPMO No. 598 of 2022.

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Muskan @ Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, learned counsel, submits that as there is a demised in the family of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case be taken up after two weeks.

Ordered accordingly. List on **11.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 19, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)