

Shri Rajinder Parshad & Ors. Vs Shri Vijay Jagota & Ors.

CMPMO No. 598 of 2022

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Muskan @ Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)